Our Place Our Future

Q1 If you are interested in the prize draw leave your email address or
phone number here and we will contact you if you win.Prize List
preview:d Viking Scirocco Bike (frame to fit winner) worth £450

Sponsor: Engie and Cycle Hubd £30 Gift voucher from Lily Rose (Sea
View St, Cleethorpes) Sponsor: Lily Rosed £30 Gift voucher from Two
Spotty Dogs (West St Mary's Gate Grimsby) Sponsor: Two Spotty
Dogsd 6 x £25 gift vouchers - Smyths Toys  Sponsor: NELC @ Six
Months Season Parking Permit worth £367 Sponsor: NELCG 2x Ten
day gym passes worth £10 each Sponsor: Lincs Inspired 3x
Annual garden waste subscriptions worth £35 each Sponsor:
NELCQ Fishing Heritage Centre family day pass worth £12  Sponsor
FHC You will be entered once for each section you complete. This means
you could be entered up to 13 times.

Answered: 572  Skipped: 419
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Our Place Our Future

Q2 If you would you like the results of this survey and to be informed
about consultations as they open, including next years Our Place, Our
Future, please leave your email address here. You can easily
unsubscribe at any time.

Answered: 418  Skipped: 573
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Our Place Our Future

Q3 What is your postcode?

Answered: 894  Skipped: 97
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Our Place Our Future

Q4 What is your gender?

Answered: 960  Skipped: 31

Male

Transitioning

Gender neutral

Prefer not to
say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Male

Female
Transitioning
Gender neutral

Prefer not to say
TOTAL

47152

60% 70%

RESPONSES
34.58%

65.00%

0.10%

0.00%

0.31%

80%

90% 100%

332

624

960



Our Place Our Future

Q5 What is your ethnicity?

Answered: 963  Skipped: 28

Asian

Black

Mixed

Gypsy/Traveller

Other
ethnicity...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

White 98.55% 949
Asian 0.31% 3
Black 0.10% 1
Mixed 0.31% 3
Gypsy/Traveller 0.21% 2
Other ethnicity (please specify) 0.52% 5
TOTAL 963
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Our Place Our Future

Q6 Do you have any long-standing iliness, disability or infirmity? - By
long-standing we mean anything that has, or is likely to, affect you over a
period of time?

Answered: 965  Skipped: 26

Yes

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 27.67% 267
No 72.33% 698
TOTAL 965
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Our Place Our Future

Q7 Do any of your ilinesses or disabilities limit your activities in any way?

Answered: 271  Skipped: 720

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 70.11% 190
No 29.89% 81
TOTAL 27

71152



ANSWER CHOICES

15-19

20-34

35-49

50-64

65+
TOTAL

Our Place Our Future

Q8 Which age bracket do you fit into?

Answered: 967

15-19

20-34

35-49

50-64

65+

0% 10% 20% 30%

40%
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50%

Skipped: 24

60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
0.72%

23.16%
34.13%
28.23%

13.75%

90% 100%

224

330

273

133

967



Our Place Our Future

Q9 We want to know and measure the percentage of older and

vulnerable people who want to live independently who feel they are able

to do so safely. (by living independently we mean living without being

restricted by the support you need in all aspects of your life) Which best

describes your situation?

Answered: 127

Skipped: 864

| currently
live...

| currently
live...

I don't live
independentl...

I don't live
independentl...

I'm not sure -
please detai...

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

| currently live independently, fine and well

| currently live independently but i feel vulnerable

| don't live independently but feel that i could safely do so

I don't live independently but feel that it would be unsafe to do so

I'm not sure - please detail your situation

TOTAL

4

0% 50%
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60%
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90% 100%

RESPONSES
80.31%

7.87%
7.87%
0.79%

3.15%

102

10

10

127



Our Place Our Future

Q10 How many people live in your household?

Answered: 948  Skipped: 43

10+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES
1

2

10+

TOTAL
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60% 70%

RESPONSES
12.13%

36.29%
23.10%
19.41%
6.54%
2.00%
0.32%
0.21%
0.00%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

115

344

219

184

62

19
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Our Place Our Future
Q11 Do you have any children? (it doesn't matter if they don't live with

you)

Answered: 951  Skipped: 40

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 75.18% 715
No 24.82% 236
TOTAL 951
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ANSWER CHOICES
Child 1 (youngest)
Child 2

Child 3

Child 4

Child 5

Child 6

Child 7

Child 8
Total Respondents: 689

BASIC STATISTICS

Child 1 (youngest)
Child 2
Child 3
Child 4
Child 5
Child 6
Child 7

Child 8

Our Place Our Future

Q12 How old is each child?

Answered: 689

AVERAGE NUMBER

MINIMUM MAXIMUM
0.00

0.00

1.00

6.00

12.00

14.00

0.00

0.00

Skipped: 302

TOTAL NUMBER

18

22

25

27

28

30

0

0

MEDIAN
60.00 15.00
55.00 20.00
53.00 23.00
59.00 26.00
51.00 25.50
52.00 27.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
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18.11

22.00

24.52

26.76

27.50

29.67

0.00

0.00

12,476
11,307
5,223
1,686
605
356

0

0

RESPONSES

STANDARD DEVIATION

689

514

213

63

22

12

13.91

13.68

12.64

12.50

11.56

12.25

0.00

0.00



Our Place Our Future

Q13 What is your highest level qualification? Qualifications/Level list
(opens in new window)

Answered: 893  Skipped: 98

100%
80%
60%

40%

18% 18%
1% 12% 10% 12%
20% 9%
’ 4% 4% ° 3y
- B -
No Entry  Level Level Level Level Level Level Level Level
qualifi  Level 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

cations
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Our Place Our Future

Q14 Which of the following best describes your accommodation?

Answered: 922  Skipped: 69

Social Housing o
(e.g. Shorline) 8%

Home Owner or
living with...

Private rented
housing

Other (please 1%
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

14 /152



Our Place Our Future

Q15 How do you travel most often?

Answered: 908  Skipped: 83

(no label)
1000

800

600

400

200

Car Walk Public Transport Cycle

! travel this way most often [ | travel this way often
. I travel this way occasionally .I never travel this way
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Our Place Our Future

Q16 Do you receive any of the following benefits? (tick all that apply)

Answered: 898  Skipped: 93

Income
support/Univ...

Incapacity
benefit

Working Tax
credit

DLA/PIP paid
to you
1 do not
recieve any...
Other (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Income support/Universal credit Jobseekers Allowance 6.12% 55
Incapacity benefit 1.78% 16
Working Tax credit 10.47% 94
DLA/PIP paid to you 8.35% 75
I do not recieve any benefits 71.05% 638
9.13% 82

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 898
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Our Place Our Future

Q17 We want to know how you like to describe yourself. Please select
which of the following describes you well:

Answered: 916  Skipped: 75

1000
800
g7
600
400
912
100)
200
200
(0]
Family Green Modern Traditi CommuniFree Adventu Leader Followe Rebel/
oriente (enviro onal ty thinker rous r non-
d nmental minded conformr
ly... ist

[ currently [ wish i could be

CURRENTLY | WISH | COULD BE TOTAL RESPONDENTS

Family oriented 97.22% 2.78%

804 23 827
Green (environmentally friendly) 85.00% 15.41%

629 114 740
Modern 90.13% 9.87%

612 67 679
Traditional 92.68% 7.32%

582 46 628
Community minded 78.98% 21.02%

571 152 723
Free thinker 86.11% 14.20%

564 93 655
Adventurous 61.62% 38.69%

395 248 641
Leader 62.23% 38.45%

369 228 593
Follower 68.30% 32.68%

209 100 306
Rebel/ non- conformist 48.86% 51.39%

193 203 395
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Our Place Our Future

Q18 This section is about how you access public services and their
information. These include the police, CCG (local NHS) and the council. It
should take 5 minutes to complete. If you would prefer not to answer
these questions please select skip. (you will get this option throughout
this survey)

Answered: 862  Skipped: 129

Skip this section
9% (79)

the survey - No

Skip to the end of\
email reminder

I don't want to
answer any more

questions now e
would like an em...

(21)

1% (11)

I'd like to see
these questions
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Our Place Our Future

Q19 How do you currently find out about the work that’s happening in
North East Lincolnshire?

Answered: 815  Skipped: 176

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
Social Website Word Local Printed Direct Texts, Noticeb Adverti From
media s of media informa contact emails oards sing your
sites mouth  (e.g. tion ( with and in on local
(e.g... news... leaf... the... e- publ... billboa coun...

ne... rds/...

! use this and find it useful [ 1 use this but don't find it useful
. I don’t use this
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Our Place Our Future
Q20 Have you ever wanted to make contact with any service in North

East Lincolnshire and not been able to?

Answered: 817  Skipped: 174

Not sure 14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q21 Which service was it

Answered: 194  Skipped: 797

21/152



Our Place Our Future

Q22 For which of the following reasons, if any, were you unable to make

contact?

Answered: 194

No access, or
limited acce...

Language
barriers

Difficulty
reading or...

I have a
physical...

The particular
person | wan...

Unable to find
the correct...

Unable to
travel to th...

The website
was difficul...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

No access, or limited access, to the internet

Language barriers

Difficulty reading or writing

| have a physical disability or illness

The particular person | wanted to speak to was not available
Unabile to find the correct department responsible for the service
Unable to travel to the offices

The website was difficult to use

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 194

40% 50%
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Skipped: 797

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
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0.00%
1.55%
23.20%
46.91%
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26.29%

36.08%

20
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Our Place Our Future

Q23 What sort of information might you be interested in receiving from
public services?

Answered: 784  Skipped: 207

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%
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Our Place Our Future

Q24 What are your preferred choices for receiving information about
services provided in North East Lincolnshire, in the future:

Answered: 786  Skipped: 205

100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
Websit Social Local Texts, Word Leafle A contac Notice Advert From Do
e media media emails of ts, reside t boards ising your not
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Our Place Our Future

Q25 We have growth plans for the borough over the next 15 years,
including 13,000 new homes and delivery of around of 8,800 new jobs.
The quality of our place is a key element in delivering this and we
welcome your views. These questions are around what our town centres
should offer, how they help digital and transport connectivity and how we
can make it attractive to tourists. This section should take 4 minute to
complete.If you would prefer not to answer these questions please select
skip.

Answered: 807  Skipped: 184

the survey - No
emailreminder

Skip to the end of Skip
/ 11% (88)

I don't want to
answer any more

questions now bdes (8)
would like an em...

1% (11)

I'd like to see
these questions
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Our Place Our Future

Q26 Do you feel proud of the area you live in?

Answered: 749  Skipped: 242

Not sure
18% (137) \

Yes
44% (333)

No
37% (279)
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Our Place Our Future

Q27 Do you feel proud to live in North East Lincolnshire?

Answered: 748  Skipped: 243

Not sure
21% (155) \

Yes
44% (330)

No
35% (263)
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Our Place Our Future

Q28 Do you feel proud to work in North East Lincolnshire?

Answered: 747  Skipped: 244

N/a
33% (244) O\

Yes
38% (285)

Not sure
13% (97)
No
16% (121)
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Our Place Our Future

Q29 What you would like to see more of in the town centres?

Answered: 747  Skipped: 244

100%

80%

60%

40% A%

20%

0%
Improved Better Attracti More More Up- More More
open entertai ons speciali national marke car eateries
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Our Place Our Future

Q30 What would you like to see to improve transport links?

Answered: 735  Skipped: 256

100%
80%
60%
40%

20%

0%
Improved train Improved bus More secure More cycle paths
service service cycle parks

.Yes . No
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Our Place Our Future

Q31 What should we do to attract more visitors to North East
Lincolnshire?

Answered: 750  Skipped: 241

100%
80%

60%

40%
20% .

0%
Clean Hold Cheape Improv More Greeni More Park Reduci Safer Other

and more r e advert ng child and ng roads (pleas

tidy events parkin shop ising public friend ride road e

pub... g fronta of... spaces ly... at... con... spe...

ges
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Clean and tidy public spaces 87.47% 656
Hold more events 67.87% 509
Cheaper parking 58.67% 440
Improve shop frontages 57.07% 428
More advertising of events/area 55.73% 418
Greening public spaces 50.53% 379
More child friendly areas 49.60% 372
Park and ride at events 48.40% 363
Reducing road congestion 39.20% 294
Safer roads 34.80% 261
19.47% 146

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 750

31/1582



Our Place Our Future

Q32 The skills we develop and the qualifications that we gain are an
important influence on our career choices and changes. If job training in
North East Lincolnshire is in line with local job opportunities, local
employment will increase. This will also reduce the number of people
needed from other areas to work in North East Lincolnshire. In addition, it
will help to stop skilled and educated workers leaving North East
Lincolnshire — commonly known as ‘brain drain’.This section should take
3 minutes to complete.If you would prefer not to answer these questions
please select skip.

Answered: 778  Skipped: 213

Skip this section

Skip to the end of
\ 15% (115)

the survey - No
email-reminder

| don't want to
answer any more

questions now bl (1)
would like an em...

0% (3)

I'd like to see
these questions
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Our Place Our Future

Q33 What is your employment status?

Answered: 702  Skipped: 289

100%
80%
60% 47%
40%
18% 16%
20% 9% 9
N e
0%
Employed Employed Retired Other Unemployed Education
full time part time (please or learning
snecifv)
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Our Place Our Future

Q34 Is your current job based in North East Lincolnshire?

Answered: 505  Skipped: 486

No - It’s not in
North East
Lincolnshire

13% (64)

Yes - In North
East Lincolnshire

87% (441)
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Our Place Our Future

Q35 Are you happy with your current job?

Answered: 513  Skipped: 478

Sometimes 9%

Nol 5%

Other (please o
specify) I 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q36 Where would you like to be in the future? (tick one per column)

Answered: 566  Skipped: 425

500
85
400
o)
300 1)
200
250) 34
107,
100 48
13} 5 46
(0]
In Ina Ina Promot Ina Ina Self Retire In No Not
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Our Place Our Future

Q37 Thinking about how you answered the last question, Do you see
yourself working in North East Lincolnshire in 5 years’ time?

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Not sure

TOTAL

Answered: 572  Skipped: 419

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
66.08%

15.03%

18.88%

371152

90% 100%

378

86

108

572



Our Place Our Future

Q38 Thinking about where you would like to be in 5 years, which of the
following might stop you from achieving any of these goals. (Please tick
all that apply)

Answered: 564  Skipped: 427

vy N =
it 2
My confidence 26%
Noied
qualificati:!{- 22%
Other (pleése - 17%
specify)
My skills - 15%
My motivation 14%

I’m not sure

how to get... 10%

My partner or

0,
family may... 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q39 You said that you don'’t think there’s the opportunity to reach your 5
year goal locally. Have you explored this fully to see if there’s the
opportunity to do it locally/what’s missing from the local economy/training
for you to achieve your goals?

Answered: 50  Skipped: 941
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Our Place Our Future

Q40 Do you feel that you would like to or need to access learning?

Answered: 686  Skipped: 305

Not sure 19%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q41 What learning would you like to access?

Answered: 186  Skipped: 805
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Our Place Our Future

Q42 Is there a reason for not wanting or needing to access learning?

Answered: 274  Skipped: 717
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Our Place Our Future

Q43 The following questions are around how safe you feel, whether
crime has increased or decreased this year and what crime you would
like the Community Safety Partnership to focus on tackling in the next

year.This section should take about 8 minutes to complete. If you would
prefer not to answer these questions please select skip.

Answered: 747  Skipped: 244

Skip this section
6% (48)

the survey - No
I don't want to email rerminder ]

answer any more__
questions now bdes (7)
would like an em...

Skip to the end of\

0% (3)

I'd like to see
these questions
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Our Place Our Future

Q44 To what extent would you agree or disagree that the police in your

Can be relied on to be there when you need
them?

Are dealing with the things that matter most to
people in the community?

Seek residents' views about the issues in the
community?

Know the different groups of people in my area
(E.g. single mums, working households, families
etc)

local area:

Answered: 738

STRONGLY
AGREE

4%
32
4%
28
5%
33
3%
24

Skipped: 253
AGREE NEITHER
AGREE OR
DISAGREE
21% 35%
154 261
21% 38%
154 281
16% 35%
118 256
14% 53%
105 386
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DISAGREE

29%
212

29%
211

32%
237

20%
148

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

10%
77
8%
61
12%
89
9%
66

TOTAL

736

735

733

729



Our Place Our Future

Q45 Do you know who your local policing team are? (This would be your
local officer or PCSO)

Answered: 733  Skipped: 258

Not sure
5% (38) \ Yes
16% (120)

No
78% (575)
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Where they need to be

On duty at the right time

Easily contactable

Using social media
effectively

Our Place Our Future

Q46 Would you agree or disagree that they are:

STRONGLY
AGREE

9%
11
9%
11

11%
14

13%
16

Answered: 124

AGREE
31%
38

27%
33

35%
44

23%
27

NEITHER AGREE OR
DISAGREE
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Skipped: 867

37%
46

41%
51

27%
34

48%
57

DISAGREE
19%
23

17%
21

22%
27

13%
15

STRONGLY
DISAGREE

5%

6%

4%

4%

TOTAL

124

123

124

120



Our Place Our Future

Q47 Are you concerned about crime and anti-social behaviour in North
East Lincolnshire?

Answered: 729  Skipped: 262

No
6% (45)

Yes
94% (684)
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Our Place Our Future

Q48 Have you or a member of your family been affected by crime or anti
social behaviour in the last 12 months within North East Lincolnshire?

Answered: 733  Skipped: 258

Yes

48% (349)
No - I don't think—

so

52% (384)
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Our Place Our Future

Q49 Who did it affect?

Answered: 348  Skipped: 643

Me 64%

A member of my

family 57%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q50 Which types of crime was it?

31%

Car
Crime

12%

Theft
includi
ng
shop
theft

Answered: 349  Skipped: 642
12% 1% 10% 9%
° ° 6% 5%
BN = =m —
Other Burglar Violenc Drug Domesti Hate
(please 'y eor related c Crime
specify robbery crime Abuse

)
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Our Place Our Future

Q51 Did you report this to the police or neighbourhood services?

Answered: 350  Skipped: 641

Not sure/can't
remember

6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q52 What type of crime do you feel has the biggest impact on your area?

Answered: 719  Skipped: 272
100%
80%
60% ' 44%
40%
21%
14%
20% 7% 0, 0
. 5% 5% 2% 1%
]
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Our Place Our Future

Q53 Do you think the level of crime & anti-social behaviour in your area
during the past 12 months has:

Answered: 726  Skipped: 265

Decreased I 2%

Stayed the same 29%

Not sure . 12%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q54 In your opinion how much of a problem is there in your local area

Drug related crime and
disorder

Alcohol related crime and
disorder

Violent Crime (e.g.
Physical Assault)

NOT A PROBLEM
AT ALL

7%

48

7%

48

10%

73

with:
Answered: 726  Skipped: 265
NOT A VERY BIG FAIRLY BIG
PROBLEM PROBLEM
23% 28%
170 205
32% 31%
232 224
40% 26%
288 187
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VERY BIG
PROBLEM

28%
201

19%
140
9%
68

DON'T
KNOW

14%
101

1%
76

15%
105

TOTAL

725

720

721



Our Place Our Future

Q55 Have you ever seen a friend or family member take an illegal drug?

Answered: 719  Skipped: 272

Yes
22% (158)

No
78% (561)
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Our Place Our Future

Q56 Which of the following have you seen used?

Answered: 152  Skipped: 839

200

160
120
80
40

o2 28 23

r J 3
0

Cannabis Cocaine/ Ecstasy Spice/ Heroin Other
Crack Legal highs

. Last month . Lastyear [1 Lifetime
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Our Place Our Future

Q57 Below is a list of crimes which occurred in North East Lincolnshire in
2016/17. Please tick the crime / crimes you feel Safer & Stronger
Communities Partnership should prioritise moving forward? (please be
aware that this is a weighted question - the more boxes you tick the
less influence they will have.)

100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%

76%
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cial
Behavio
ur

59%
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Answered: 719  Skipped: 272

40% 40%

28% 9
) 27% 23%

17%

Violenc Burglar Domesti Car Theft Hate
e& y c Crime includi Crime
robbery Abuse ng

shop

theft

571152

4%
’ 1%

| ]
Other Other

(please
specify



Our Place Our Future

Q58 How safe do you feel:

Answered: 717

VERY SAFE
In your local area during the day? 31%
220
In your local area during the night? 8%
58
In your home? 38%
268

SAFE

59%
424

46%
326

57%
405
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Skipped: 274

NOT VERY SAFE

9%
65
34%
240
5%
38

NOT AT ALL SAFE
1%
7

13%
92
0%
2

TOTAL

716

716

713



Our Place Our Future

Q59 Would you say that there are situations where physical force or
emotional control can be justified by a partner/family member?

Yes l 7%

No 78%

Answered: 710  Skipped: 281

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q60 What would this be?

Answered: 111 Skipped: 880
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Our Place Our Future

Q61 We are currently raising awareness across the community about
domestic abuse and the support available. Have you seen any
information on the following aspects of domestic abuse advertised
anywhere and if so, what was it on? (if you have seen information in more
than one place, just tell us where you saw it last)

Answered: 681  Skipped: 310
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Our Place Our Future

Q62 Do you feel that domestic abuse is an issue in your area

Answered: 687  Skipped: 304

Not sure 46%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q63 Which of the following do you feel contributes to domestic abuse in
your area?

Answered: 663  Skipped: 328
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80%
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75%
60%
40%
20%

2570)

0%
Alcoh The Menta Peopl Money Peopl Accep Peopl Peopl Gende Peopl Relig Dome

ol need 1 e probl e tance e e r e ious tic
to healt find ems are of are don't stere don’t belie abuse
be h... it... too  vi.. jealo kn.. ot.. kn.. fs is...
in... angry us...

Byes [JMaybe No

63 /152



Our Place Our Future

Q64 If you think you might be interested in helping us to understand
people’s views and helping to reduce domestic abuse locally please
leave your email address here:

Answered: 87  Skipped: 904
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Our Place Our Future

Q65 Is there anything else you would like to tell us about the subject of
domestic abuse, such as how we could reduce it in the area or how we
can get more people to report issues?

Answered: 109  Skipped: 882
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Our Place Our Future

Q66 These questions cover whether you feel you can rely on the Police
and how well they are dealing with important things within your area. It
also covers how much confidence you have in the other areas of criminal
justice like courts, prisons, probation and youth offending. This section
should take 2 minutes to complete.If you would prefer not to answer
these questions please select skip.

Answered: 690  Skipped: 301
Skip to the end of\

the survey - No
email.reminder

Skip this section
13% (90)

I don't want to
answer any more

questions now bdo (10),
would like an em...

1% (10)

I'd like to see
these questions
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Our Place Our Future

Q67 Thinking about each component organisation in the Criminal Justice
System in turn, how CONFIDENT are you in the:

Local Police

Local Crown Prosecution Service
(CPS)

Local Courts

Local Prisons

Local Probation Service

Local Youth Offending Service

VERY
CONFIDENT

Answered: 617

5%
28
3%
19
3%
20
3%
16
3%
16
2%
15

CONFIDENT

43%
260

25%
153

26%
163

27%
165

18%
111

17%
105
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Skipped: 374

NOT VERY
CONFIDENT

48%
293

53%
327

54%
330

36%
223

44%
269

50%
310

DON'T KNOW/NOT
SURE
5%
30
18%
113

17%
103

34%
209

36%
219

30%
185

TOTAL

611

612

616

613

615

615



Our Place Our Future

Q68 Thinking about the following organisations in the Criminal Justice

Local Police

Local Crown Prosecution Service
(CPS)

Local Courts

Local Prisons

Local Probation Service

Local Youth Offending Service

System, how EFFECTIVE are the:

Answered: 613

VERY
EFFECTIVE

5%
28
3%
16
2%
14
2%
15
2%
14
2%
10

EFFECTIVE

37%
229

22%
136

21%
129

22%
136

16%
98

16%
96
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Skipped: 378

NOT VERY
EFFECTIVE

49%
299

50%
309

53%
325

38%
235

44%
265

46%
282

DON'T KNOW/NOT
SURE
9%
57
25%
151

23%
142

37%
225

38%
232

36%
219

TOTAL

613

612

610
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Our Place Our Future

Q69 Thinking about the following organisations in the Criminal Justice

Local Police

Local Crown Prosecution Service (CPS)

Local Courts

Local Prisons

Local Probation Service

Local Youth Offending Service

System, how FAIR are the:

Answered: 609  Skipped: 382

VERY FAIR

12%
71
5%
30
6%
39
5%
32
4%
25
5%
30

FAIR NOT VERY FAIR

48%
293

32%
192

28%
172

26%
155

26%
158

25%
152
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16%
95

26%
158

29%
173

14%
86

17%
101

17%
104

DON'T KNOW/NOT SURE

24%
147

37%
224

37%
221

55%
332

53%
321

53%
317

TOTAL
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605
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Our Place Our Future

Q70 These questions are about the behaviour you see from other drivers,
cyclists and pedestrians on our roads. There are also additional
questions for young drivers, cyclists and parents.This section should take
around 4 minutes.If you would prefer not to answer these questions
please select skip.

Answered: 660  Skipped: 331

the survey - No
email.reminder

Skip to the end of:
\ 8% (55)

/ Skip this section

I don't want to
answer any more

. 00
questions now bats
would like an em...

(12),

0% (3)

I'd like to see
these questions
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Our Place Our Future

Q71 Please choose how often you feel the following issues happen in

Speeding

Driving while using a mobile phone

Unsafe behaviour from drivers

Unsafe behaviour from cyclists

Unsafe behaviour from pedestrians

Driving whilst under the influence of drink or drugs

Driving without insurance

Drivers or passengers failing to wear seat-belts —
include children incorrectly fastened

717152

your area?
Answered: 632  Skipped: 359
HAPPENS DOESN’T
OFTEN HAPPEN
OFTEN
79% 16%
496 98
78% 10%
490 63
72% 20%
454 124
57% 26%
359 161
36% 39%
226 245
34% 14%
211 91
32% 11%
201 69
23% 23%
141 141

VERY RARELY
HAPPENS

4%
24
4%
27
7%
45

13%
80

20%
124
6%

40
6%
36

14%
89

NEVER
HAPPENS

1%
5
1%
5
0%
3
1%
7
3%
18
1%
6
0%
2
4%
22

NOT
SURE

1%
8
7%
44
1%
6
3%
22
2%
15

45%
280

51%
318

37%
233

TOTAL
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Our Place Our Future

Q72 Are you a young driver? (under 24 years of age)

Answered: 627  Skipped: 364

Yes
3% (21)

No
97% (606)
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Our Place Our Future

Q73 As a young driver what are you worried about when it comes to
driving safely?

Insurance premium going up

losing your car if not fully
comprehensive

Convicted of dangerous driving

Killing someone

Causing loss of a limb (like a hand,
arm or leg)

Causing a mental iliness

Convicted of driving under the
influence of drink and drugs

Points/fine for speeding

Starting from the beginning after
losing licence

Nothing

Answered: 23 Skipped: 968

YES - I'M WORRIED
ABOUT THIS

78%
18
43%
10
22%
5
27%
6
30%
7
27%
6
9%
2
50%
11
41%
9
0%
0

MAYBE/I'D NEVER REALLY
THOUGHT ABOUT IT

4%

13%

22%

41%

35%

27%

18%

18%

18%

21%

731152

NO - I'M NOT WORRIED
ABOUT THIS

17%
4

43%
10

57%
13

32%
7

35%
8

45%
10

73%
16

32%
7

41%
9

79%
11

TOTAL

23

23

23

22

23

22

22

22

22
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Our Place Our Future

Q74 Do you ever cycle?

Answered: 627  Skipped: 364

Yes
40% (249)

No —
60% (378)
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Our Place Our Future

Q75 Is there anything that stops you cycling or puts you off? Please tell
us your main reasons for not cycling.

Answered: 519  Skipped: 472

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Main reason 99.42% 516
Other reason 47.21% 245
Other reason 21.00% 109
Other reason 7.32% 38
Other reason 2.89% 15
Other reason 1.35% 7
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Our Place Our Future

Q76 Do you worry about being involved in an accident while cycling?

Answered: 258  Skipped: 733

Not sure 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q77 What are you most concerned about in particular?

Answered: 199  Skipped: 792

causes perso...
causes perso...

Collision that
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causes damag...
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Our Place Our Future

Q78 What safety equipment do you use?

Answered: 255  Skipped: 736

High
visability...

I don't use q
any of these l 5%

Other (please I 3%

59%

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q79 Why don’t you use any safety equipment?

Answered: 13 Skipped: 978

Other (please

0,
specify) 46%

Don’t feel the

0,
need 23%

| feel silly

wearing one 23%

It affects the
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2
X
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Our Place Our Future

Q80 Do you have children? If so, do they attend school?

Answered: 620  Skipped: 371

Yes
31.94% (198)

No
68.06% (422)
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Our Place Our Future

Q81 How do your children usually travel to school? (if your children
access more than one school please answer for the school furthest away)

Answered: 193  Skipped: 798

(no label)
100%

80%

60%

40%

20%

0%
Walk Cycle Car Public Transport

. They travel this way most often .They travel this way often
[ They travel this way occasionally [} They never travel this way
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Our Place Our Future

Q82 How long does this journey normally take?

Answered: 197  Skipped: 794

100%
80%
60%
34%
40% 29%
0,
18% 15%
20%
n - -
 e—
0%
Less than 5 Between 5 Between 11 Between 21 Longer than
minutes and 10 and 20 and 30 30 minutes
minutes minutes minutes
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Our Place Our Future

Q83 Would you encourage your children to cycle or walk more often after
knowing the above?

Answered: 198  Skipped: 793

Not sure
13% (25) \

No
30% (59) Yes

58% (114)
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Our Place Our Future

Q84 Are there any barriers that stop your children from cycling or walking

to school? (tick all that apply)

Answered: 166  Skipped: 825

Safety 50%

Weather 40%

Distance 32%

Lack of cycle

25%
lanes

Other (please

specify) 21%

Extra time

0,
taken 19%

No bike 8%

Broken bike 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Safety 50%

Weather 40%

Distance 32%

Lack of cycle lanes 25%

Other (please specify) 21%

Extra time taken 19%

No bike 8%

Broken bike 1%

Total Respondents: 166
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Our Place Our Future

Q85 The next few questions are about how you look after your health,
where you get advice and information from and whether anything
prevents you from looking after your health.This section should take
about 2 minutes to complete.If you would prefer not to answer these
questions please select skip.

Answered: 634  Skipped: 357

Skip this section
7% (44)

the survey - No
email.reminder

Skip to the end of\

I don't want to
answer any more

questions now b2te (10)
would like an em...

1% (4)

I'd like to see
these questions
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Our Place Our Future

Q86 Self-care is about recognising health problems, taking care of minor

ailments or injuries yourself and knowing when to seek medical advice.

It's also about knowing how you can stay as healthy as possible with an
existing health problem. Having read this, are you confident about

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes
No

Not sure
TOTAL

knowing how to look after yourself?

Answered: 617  Skipped: 374

Yes

NoI 3%

Not sure 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

RESPONSES
94%

3%

3%
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Our Place Our Future
Q87 Do you know where to find advice and help about looking after

yourself?

Answered: 616  Skipped: 375

No I 4%

Not sure 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

87 /152



Our Place Our Future
Q88 Do you agree that having a healthy lifestyle is part of taking care of

yourself?

Answered: 615  Skipped: 376

No ‘ 1%

Not sure 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q89 The NHS Website called “Choices” has lots of advice and
information on it, including how to access health services such as doctors
and dentists and information about different health conditions. Were you

aware of this website before now?

Answered: 617  Skipped: 374

Not sure 4%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q90 Do you use it and find it helpful for advice?

Answered: 382  Skipped: 609

Yes - luse it

0,
and find it... 64%

No - I don’t

. 27%
use it

Yes - luse it
but don’t fi...

8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q91 Would you find the NHS website useful for you?

Answered: 234  Skipped: 757

Not sure 30%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q92 What sorts of things prevent you from looking after your own or your
families’ health? (please tick all that apply)

100%

80%

60% 50%

40%

20%

0%

Nothing
stops me

ANSWER CHOICES

Nothing stops me

Money

Lack of time

Motivation

Complexity of health needs

Lack of information on best options

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 608

26%

Money

Answered: 608  Skipped: 383
22% 19%
14%
Lack of Motivatio = Complexit
time n y of
health
needs
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Our Place Our Future

Q93 The following questions are around your lifestyle, how you have
been feeling recently and the support that you access.This section should
take about 5 minutes to complete.If you would prefer not to answer these

guestions please select skip.

Answered: 610  Skipped: 381

Skip this section
9% (57)

the survey - No

Skip to the end of\
emailreminder

| don't want to
answer any more

questions now Y44] )
would like an em...

0% (2)

I'd like to see
these questions
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Our Place Our Future

Q94 Below are some statements about feelings and thoughts. Please tick
the box that best describes your experience of each over the last 2 weeks
(tick one per row).

Answered: 583

I’ve been
feeling...

4V 16%)

I’ve been
feeling useful

I’'ve been &
feeling relaxed

I’'ve been

dealing with... 3%719%

I’ve been
thinking...

I’'ve been B8): 1o
feeling clos... 9% 10%
I’ve been able

to make up R 17%!

50%

Skipped: 408
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. None of the time . Rarely 77 Some of the time [} Often
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I've been ¥l 10
feeling... SR
0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
[ All of the time
NONE OF THE
TIME

I've been feeling optimistic about the future 4%
23

I've been feeling useful 2%
10

I've been feeling relaxed 5%
27

I've been dealing with problems well 3%
15

I've been thinking clearly 2%
12

I've been feeling close to other people 3%
19

I've been able to make up my own mind 2%
about things 10
I've been feeling satisfied with my life 4%
23

RARELY
16%
91

12%
67

21%
124

10%
56
7%
40
10%
56
3%
19

1%
65
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SOME OF THE
TIME

40%
233

34%
196

41%
237

37%
212

28%
164

25%
144

17%
98

27%
156

90% 100%

OFTEN
30%
173

40%
233

28%
160

41%
239

45%
259

43%
248

43%
249

41%
238

ALL OF THE
TIME

10%
59

13%
73
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32

10%
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Our Place Our Future

Q95 Have any of the following situations had a bad impact on you or your

500

400

300

200

100

children in the last year (tick all that apply)

Answered: 486  Skipped: 505

djgawama,j_,} 5

Fami Phys Your Debt Ment Lone Rela Crim Disa Bere Your Pare UnemScho Drug Othe

ly ical job / al line tion e/ bili avem hous ntin ploy ol or r
prob heal Fina heal ss ship anti ty ent ing g ment alco (spe
lems t... n.. t.. p... S... o... P.. h... c...

[ 'mpacton me [ Impact on my children

95/1582



Our Place Our Future

Q96 Did you look for any support on this/these?

Answered: 550  Skipped: 441

Ididn't

0,
select anyth... 13%

Yes - | looked

0,
for support 39%

No - I didn't

0,
look for... 48%
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Our Place Our Future

Q97 Where did you look to find this support? Tick all that apply)

Answered: 223  Skipped: 768

Asked a
professional

Asked friends
or family

Searched the
internet (e....

Searched a
specific...

Other (please
specify)

Looked on
notice boards

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Asked a professional 73.54%
Asked friends or family 47.09%
Searched the internet (e.g. google or Bing) 39.01%
Searched a specific website (e.g. council or NHS) 34.53%
Other (please specify) 8.07%
Looked on notice boards 2.69%

Total Respondents: 223
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Our Place Our Future

Q98 Did you get the support you needed?

Answered: 222  Skipped: 769

Yes 43%

Mostly 42%

No - please

0,
tell us why 15

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Our Place Our Future

Q99 Where did you get support from

Answered: 181  Skipped: 810
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Our Place Our Future

Q100 Why not?

Answered: 203  Skipped: 788
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Our Place Our Future

Q101 If you felt low for a long time, who would you seek help and advice
from? (tick all that apply)

Answered: 566  Skipped: 425

GP 64%

Family members 58%

Friends or

neighbours 33%

15%

Online support
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N
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Our Place Our Future

Q102 How is your health in general?

Answered: 577  Skipped: 414

verngOd - e
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42%
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Our Place Our Future

Q103 How many minutes of moderate activity have you done in the last
week? E.g. moderate activity is where you raise your heart rate and feel a
little out of breath (including gardening, cycling, running, gym, housework,

walking)

Answered: 577  Skipped: 414

None I 5%
Less than o,

30mins to

0,
150mins 49%

Over 150mins 27%

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q104 How many portions of fruit and/ vegetables did you eat yesterday?
Please include all fresh, frozen, raw, dried or tinned, fruit juices and
smoothies but do not include any potatoes you ate.

Answered: 566  Skipped: 425
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Our Place Our Future

Q105 How often do you consume alcohol?

Answered: 575

Never 17%

Less than once
a month

Less than a

day a week i... 8%

1-2 days a

week in the... 17%

3 or more days

aweek in th... 17%

Every day in

0,
the last week 5%

0% 10% 20% 30%

26%

Skipped: 416
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Our Place Our Future

Q106 Have you ever smoked?

Answered: 548  Skipped: 443

TOBACCO E.G CIGARETTES,

CIGARS ETC
Current smoker 70%
61
Ex-smoker (i.e. used to smoke cigarettes regularly - at 97%
least one cigarette daily) 182
Never smoked (i.e. never smoked cigarettes regularly) 97%
293
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Our Place Our Future
Q107 Would you support a smoke free zone in and around children’s play

areas?

Answered: 572  Skipped: 419

No I 4%

Not sure 5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q108 This section should take less than 1 minute.If you would prefer not
to answer these questions please select skip.

Answered: 593  Skipped: 398
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| don't want to
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Our Place Our Future

Q109 How far do you consider it reasonable for you to travel to a routine
(non urgent) health or care appointment in a medical centre/ GP
Practice?

Answered: 592  Skipped: 399

minutes

31- 45 minutes 6%

46 minsto1

0,
hour 4%

More than an

0,
hour 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q110 How long would you be prepared to travel for specialist treatment or
investigations (e.g. cancer services, heart surgery, specialist children’s
services, etc.) if you knew that would give you the best possible advice

and care?

Answered: 592  Skipped: 399
Less than 15 I 3%
minutes

16-30 minutes - 13%

31-45 minutes 12%

46 minsto 1

hour 28%

1 hour 1 min-
1 hour 30 mins

More than 1 o

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

16%
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Our Place Our Future

Q111 The next few questions are about the childcare available in the
area, how you choose your provider and whether the childcare is
sufficient in North East Lincolnshire. They are aimed towards parents with
children in childcare but if you are intending to be needing childcare in the
near future please feel free to take a look and answer any appropriate
questions.This section should take around 3 minutes to complete.If you
would prefer not to answer these questions please select skip.

Answered: 598  Skipped: 393

Skip to the end of
the survey - No \
email-reminder

| don't want to

answer any more _
questions now but'?°
would like an em...

3

1% (4)

Skip this section
46% (276)

I'd like tosee —
these questions

53% (315)
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Skip this section 46% 276
I'd like to see these questions 53% 315
| don't want to answer any more questions now but i would like an email reminder to come back later 1% 4
Skip to the end of the survey — No email reminder 1% 3
TOTAL 598
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Our Place Our Future

Q112 Is the provider that you use for your childcare needs your first
choice?

Answered: 207  Skipped: 784

No
36% (75)

Yes
64% (132)
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Our Place Our Future

Q113 What made you choose your current childcare provider?

Answered: 192  Skipped: 799

Cost

Close to work

Close to home

Good reviews
from others

Ofsted rating

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Cost 15.63%

Close to work 9.38%

Close to home 42.71%

Good reviews from others 29.69%

Ofsted rating 20.31%
27.60%

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 192
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Our Place Our Future

Q114 Did you have to wait for a place to become available?

Answered: 183  Skipped: 808

7%

I can't
remember

Yes - please
tell us how...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future
Q115 If the Ofsted rating of your provider fell below “Good” would you

consider moving to another provider?

Answered: 192  Skipped: 799

Not sure 33%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q116 How long does it take to travel from your home or work to your
childcare provider? (pick the one that is closest and answer for the
transport you use most often)

Answered: 181  Skipped: 810

Between O o
Between 5 o,

Between 10

0,
than 20 minutes 22%

Between 20

0,
than 30 minutes 6%

Longer than 30

0,
minutes 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Between 0 than 5 minutes 31%
Between 5 than 10 minutes 38%
Between 10 than 20 minutes 22%
Between 20 than 30 minutes 6%

3%

Longer than 30 minutes
TOTAL
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Our Place Our Future

Q117 Does your child attend their childcare provision all year round?

Answered: 173  Skipped: 818

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q118 Do you feel that you need more childcare than you currently have?

Answered: 181  Skipped: 810

Not sure 15%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q119 When do you need more childcare?

Answered: 48  Skipped: 943

Before 8am

After 6Gpm 23%

At weekends 10%

A particular
age group,...

21%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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Our Place Our Future

Q120 Has the cost of childcare affected your ability or decision to work?

Answered: 188  Skipped: 803

Not sure 18%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q121 Where would you prefer to access information about your child?
This could be things like development milestones or about local childcare
providers.

Answered: 182  Skipped: 809

Social Media - 18%

Telephone 1%

Face to face 43%

Other (please

0,
specify) 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

121 /152



Our Place Our Future

Q122 Where do you currently get your information from about your child’'s
development? — By child development we mean things like physical and
mental achievements like walking and talking.

Answered: 177  Skipped: 814

Friends and
Health ViSitor _ 30%
Childcare .
provider 27%
Websites 23%
Family Hub
School nurse - 13%
Social media - 10%
Other (please 9%

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q123 We would like to understand how informed parents are about child
development. Did you feel that you had as much information as you
needed from pregnancy onwards?

Answered: 187  Skipped: 804

No - | needed 5%
a lot more...

Yes - | had
enough...

No - I needed
a little mor...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q124 Were there any points in your child’s life where you found it difficult
to get the information you needed or were unsure on what stage your
child should be at?

Answered: 186  Skipped: 805

Not sure 13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q125 Please tell us about what you were looking for and the issues you
had.

Answered: 40  Skipped: 951
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Our Place Our Future

Q126 Thinking about your child’s development, what kind of things would
you like information on?

Answered: 126 Skipped: 865

Emotional

0,
development... 47%

vaccinalt.:i\rllisrtf?.,_ 37%
develop?r'\)::t(f?_ 33%
Toileting _ 33%
Sleeping _ 299,
develoz:zl:riﬁ%_ 27%
developr\:rr::il. _ 27%

Eating mushed

0,
food or solids %

Other (please

0,
specify) 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q127 This section is about the devices you use, whether you help others
access the internet and whether our websites and social media outlets
meet your expectations.This section should take 1 minute to complete.If
you would prefer not to answer these questions please select skip.

Answered: 563  Skipped: 428

Skip to the end of
the survey - No \
emgiueﬁﬁmp\\

Skip this section
9% (51)

| don't want to

answer any more
questions now butt ()
would like an em...

0% (2)

I'd like to see
these questions
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Our Place Our Future

Q128 Which devices do you use for accessing the internet? (tick all that
apply)

Answered: 547  Skipped: 444

Smart Phone 83%

Tablet 66%

TV/games - 19%
console
‘A device that . 8%
is not my own

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q129 In the last year have you helped anyone access the internet that
would not have access otherwise?

Answered: 546  Skipped: 445

Yes

No —_— 48% (263)

52% (283)
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Our Place Our Future

Q130 Have you ever visited the following websites and how well did they
meet your expectations?

Council

Police

CCG
(health)

NEVER BEEN TO
THIS WEBSITE
6%
30
69%
362

59%
313

BETTER THAN |
EXPECTED
12%
67
5%
28
6%
34
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Answered: 544  Skipped: 447
ABOUT THE SAME AS WORSE THAN |
| EXPECTED EXPECTED

64% 15%
346 80
16% 6%
84 30
24% 6%
129 32

DIDN’'T KNOW WHAT
TO EXPECT

4%

20

5%

24

4%

22

TOTAL

543

528

530



Our Place Our Future

Q131 Have you ever visited the following social media pages and how

Council

Police

CCG
(health)

well did they meet your expectations?

NEVER BEEN TO THIS

SOCIAL MEDIA PAGE
42%
225
62%
326

78%
410

Answered: 537

BETTER THAN |
EXPECTED

14%
73

1%
58
4%
19

Skipped: 454

ABOUT THE SAME

AS | EXPECTED
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35%
189

21%
113

13%
68

WORSE THAN |

EXPECTED

6%
30
3%
15
2%
8

DIDN’'T KNOW
WHAT TO EXPECT
3%
18
3%
17
4%
21

TOTAL

535

529

526



Our Place Our Future

Q132 The next few questions are around apps and technology, Skype
video calls with health professionals and GP online services.This section
should take 2 minutes to complete.If you would prefer not to answer
these questions please select skip.

Answered: 561  Skipped: 430

Skip this section
14% (81)

the survey - No

Skip to the end of
email-reminder \

| don't want to
answer any more__

questions now bk ©)
would like an em...

0% (2)

I'd like to see
these questions

132 /152



Our Place Our Future
Q133 Do you feel that the use of apps and other technology may improve

the quality of your care by helping you to get advice more quickly?

Answered: 500  Skipped: 491

Not sure 20%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q134 If an app for your mobile phone was available which detailed
information about your condition, would you find this helpful?

Answered: 500  Skipped: 491

I don’t have a

0,
long term... 36%

Not sure 13%

No 13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q135 Linking to the previous questions around self-care, do you think
that having the use of an app or other digital kit would help you to look
after yourself more effectively?

Answered: 494  Skipped: 497

Not sure 30%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q136 If you could have access to an app that gave you advice on diet
and lifestyle, quitting smoking and general fithess and health, would you
use it?

Answered: 496  Skipped: 495

Not sure 24%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q137 Do you think that Skype (free online video calls) could be a good
way for patients to communicate with their health care professional
instead of physically attending an appointment if appropriate?

Answered: 500  Skipped: 491

Not sure 19%

Yes

No

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q138 Do you currently use the internet when you have concerns about
your health or the health of someone you know?

Answered: 500  Skipped: 491

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future
Q139 How do you use the internet? (please tick all that apply)
Answered: 384  Skipped: 607

Google
(search) the...

NHS Choices

Specialist
websites eg ...

MIND

Ask a friend
what website...

<
S5

McMillan

Other (please

specify)

10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Google (search) the symptoms 88.54% 340
NHS Choices 66.15% 254
Specialist websites eg — British Heart Foundation 35.16% 135
MIND 7.03% 27
Ask a friend what websites/ apps they use 6.25% 24
McMillan 5.47% 21
5.21% 20

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 384
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Our Place Our Future

Q140 Do you currently use any online technology with your GP practice
that enables you to cancel, book, change an appointment, view your
recent results and order a repeat prescription?

Answered: 498  Skipped: 493

No 26%

No - but |

0,
would find t... 40%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q141 Please let us know your thoughts on the online technology for
bookings, appointments, results and repeat prescriptions.

Answered: 143  Skipped: 848
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Our Place Our Future

Q142 This section should take around 2 minutes to complete.If you would
prefer not to answer these questions please select skip.

Answered: 544  Skipped: 447

Skip to the end of
the survey - No \ Skip this section
email-reminder 14% (74)

I don't want to
answer any more _
questions now bul” (5)
would like an em...

1% (7)

I'd like to see
these questions
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Our Place Our Future

Q143 Do you feel that you belong on your street?

Answered: 488  Skipped: 503

Feel strongly
Feel that I do

Not sure/don’t
know

Don’t feel o

Feel strongly I 2%

18%

that I don’t...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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Our Place Our Future

Q144 Do you feel that you belong in North East Lincolnshire?

Answered: 488  Skipped: 503

Feel strongly
that I do." - 260/0
Feel that I do

Not sure/don’t
know

Don’t feel o
Feel strongly o
that I don’t... I 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

21%
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Our Place Our Future

Q145 Do you feel your neighbourhood is an area where people with a
mixture of backgrounds can get along together?

Answered: 489  Skipped: 502

Feel strongly o

Not sure/don’t

know 20%

Don’t feel

that it is 12%

Feel strongly
that it is not I 3%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Our Place Our Future

Q146 Do you feel that people in your neighbourhood pull together to
improve the local area?

Feel strongly o
that people do - 10%
Feel that 27%
people do

Not sure/don’t
know

Don’t feel .
that people do _ 30 A)
Feel strongly o
that people ... - 10%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 489  Skipped: 502

23%
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Our Place Our Future

Q147 How do you find out about what’s going on in your area? (tick all
that apply)

Answered: 469  Skipped: 522

Word of mouth 63%

Facebook 62%

Posters/flyers 31%

Community
groups

17%

Other Social

Media 12%

Other (please
specify)

Twitter . 9%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

12%
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Our Place Our Future

Q148 Over the last year, as an estimate, how many hours have you given
unpaid help to any group(s), club(s) or organisation(s)? Please only
include work that is unpaid and not for your family?

Answered: 389  Skipped: 602
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Our Place Our Future

Q149 Would you like to be involved in developing solutions to local
issues in North East Lincolnshire. You can choose to do as little or as
much as you wish. Involvement could include, email contact, attending

meetings, developing campaigns, raising awareness or working with

professionals. Please provide your email address and we will inform you
when opportunities arise.

Answered: 168  Skipped: 823
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Our Place Our Future

Q150 Would you like to find out about local volunteering opportunities?

Answered: 451  Skipped: 540

Yes
29% (130)

No
71% (322)
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Our Place Our Future

Q151 Please leave your email address for an email reminder to return to
complete other sections. We will send you no more than 4 reminders

Answered: 62  Skipped: 929
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Our Place Our Future

Q152 Please select the section you wish to return to. (please select the
first one you are interested in from the list as it is difficult to go back.

Answered: 26  Skipped: 965
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	Q1 If you are interested in the prize draw leave your email address or phone number here and we will contact you if you win.Prize List preview:Ø  Viking Scirocco Bike (frame to fit winner) worth £450  Sponsor: Engie and Cycle HubØ  £30 Gift voucher from Lily Rose (Sea View St, Cleethorpes)  Sponsor: Lily RoseØ  £30 Gift voucher from Two Spotty Dogs (West St Mary's Gate Grimsby)    Sponsor: Two Spotty DogsØ  6 x £25 gift vouchers - Smyths Toys      Sponsor: NELC Ø  Six Months Season Parking Permit worth £367       Sponsor: NELCØ  2x Ten day gym passes worth £10 each          Sponsor: Lincs InspireØ  3x Annual garden waste subscriptions worth £35 each       Sponsor: NELCØ  Fishing Heritage Centre family day pass worth £12      Sponsor FHC You will be entered once for each section you complete. This means you could be entered up to 13 times.
	Q2 If you would you like the results of this survey and to be informed about consultations as they open, including next years Our Place, Our Future, please leave your email address here. You can easily unsubscribe at any time.
	Q3 What is your postcode?
	Q4 What is your gender?
	Q5 What is your ethnicity?
	Q6 Do you have any long-standing illness, disability or infirmity? - By long-standing we mean anything that has, or is likely to, affect you over a period of time?
	Q7 Do any of your illnesses or disabilities limit your activities in any way?
	Q8 Which age bracket do you fit into?
	Q9 We want to know and measure the percentage of older and vulnerable people who want to live independently who feel they are able to do so safely. (by living independently we mean living without being restricted by the support you need in all aspects of your life)  Which best describes your situation?
	Q10 How many people live in your household?
	Q11 Do you have any children? (it doesn't matter if they don't live with you)
	Q12 How old is each child?
	Q13 What is your highest level qualification?  Qualifications/Level list (opens in new window)
	Q14 Which of the following best describes your accommodation?
	Q15 How do you travel most often?
	Q16 Do you receive any of the following benefits? (tick all that apply)
	Q17 We want to know how you like to describe yourself. Please select which of the following describes you well:
	Q18 This section is about how you access public services and their information. These include the police, CCG (local NHS) and the council. It should take 5 minutes to complete. If you would prefer not to answer these questions please select skip. (you will get this option throughout this survey)
	Q19 How do you currently find out about the work that’s happening in North East Lincolnshire?
	Q20 Have you ever wanted to make contact with any service in North East Lincolnshire and not been able to?
	Q21 Which service was it
	Q22 For which of the following reasons, if any, were you unable to make contact?
	Q23 What sort of information might you be interested in receiving from public services?
	Q24 What are your preferred choices for receiving information about services provided in North East Lincolnshire, in the future:
	Q25 We have growth plans for the borough over the next 15 years, including 13,000 new homes and delivery of around of 8,800 new jobs.  The quality of our place is a key element in delivering this and we welcome your views. These questions are around what our town centres should offer, how they help digital and transport connectivity and how we can make it attractive to tourists. This section should take 4 minute to complete.If you would prefer not to answer these questions please select skip.
	Q26 Do you feel proud of the area you live in?
	Q27 Do you feel proud to live in North East Lincolnshire?
	Q28 Do you feel proud to work in North East Lincolnshire?
	Q29 What you would like to see more of in the town centres?
	Q30 What would you like to see to improve transport links?
	Q31 What should we do to attract more visitors to North East Lincolnshire?
	Q32 The skills we develop and the qualifications that we gain are an important influence on our career choices and changes. If job training in North East Lincolnshire is in line with local job opportunities, local employment will increase. This will also reduce the number of people needed from other areas to work in North East Lincolnshire. In addition, it will help to stop skilled and educated workers leaving North East Lincolnshire – commonly known as ‘brain drain’.This section should take 3 minutes to complete.If you would prefer not to answer these questions please select skip.
	Q33 What is your employment status?
	Q34 Is your current job based in North East Lincolnshire?
	Q35 Are you happy with your current job?
	Q36 Where would you like to be in the future? (tick one per column)
	Q37 Thinking about how you answered the last question, Do you see yourself working in North East Lincolnshire in 5 years’ time?
	Q38 Thinking about where you would like to be in 5 years, which of the following might stop you from achieving any of these goals. (Please tick all that apply)
	Q39 You said that you don’t think there’s the opportunity to reach your 5 year goal locally. Have you explored this fully to see if there’s the opportunity to do it locally/what’s missing from the local economy/training for you to achieve your goals?
	Q40 Do you feel that you would like to or need to access learning?
	Q41 What learning would you like to access?
	Q42 Is there a reason for not wanting or needing to access learning?
	Q43 The following questions are around how safe you feel, whether crime has increased or decreased this year and what crime you would like the Community Safety Partnership to focus on tackling in the next year.This section should take about 8 minutes to complete. If you would prefer not to answer these questions please select skip.
	Q44 To what extent would you agree or disagree that the police in your local area:
	Q45 Do you know who your local policing team are? (This would be your local officer or PCSO)
	Q46 Would you agree or disagree that they are:
	Q47 Are you concerned about crime and anti-social behaviour in North East Lincolnshire?
	Q48 Have you or a member of your family been affected by crime or anti social behaviour in the last 12 months within North East Lincolnshire?
	Q49 Who did it affect?
	Q50 Which types of crime was it?
	Q51 Did you report this to the police or neighbourhood services?
	Q52 What type of crime do you feel has the biggest impact on your area?
	Q53 Do you think the level of crime & anti-social behaviour in your area during the past 12 months has:
	Q54 In your opinion how much of a problem is there in your local area with:
	Q55 Have you ever seen a friend or family member take an illegal drug?
	Q56 Which of the following have you seen used?
	Q57 Below is a list of crimes which occurred in North East Lincolnshire in 2016/17. Please tick the crime / crimes you feel Safer & Stronger Communities Partnership should prioritise moving forward? (please be aware that this is a weighted question - the more boxes you tick the less influence they will have.)
	Q58 How safe do you feel:
	Q59 Would you say that there are situations where physical force or emotional control can be justified by a partner/family member?
	Q60 What would this be?
	Q61 We are currently raising awareness across the community about domestic abuse and the support available. Have you seen any information on the following aspects of domestic abuse advertised anywhere and if so, what was it on? (if you have seen information in more than one place, just tell us where you saw it last)
	Q62 Do you feel that domestic abuse is an issue in your area
	Q63 Which of the following do you feel contributes to domestic abuse in your area?
	Q64 If you think you might be interested in helping us to understand people’s views and helping to reduce domestic abuse locally please leave your email address here:
	Q65 Is there anything else you would like to tell us about the subject of domestic abuse, such as how we could reduce it in the area or how we can get more people to report issues?
	Q66 These questions cover whether you feel you can rely on the Police and how well they are dealing with important things within your area. It also covers how much confidence you have in the other areas of criminal justice like courts, prisons, probation and youth offending. This section should take 2 minutes to complete.If you would prefer not to answer these questions please select skip.
	Q67 Thinking about each component organisation in the Criminal Justice System in turn, how CONFIDENT are you in the:
	Q68 Thinking about the following organisations in the Criminal Justice System, how EFFECTIVE are the:
	Q69 Thinking about the following organisations in the Criminal Justice System, how FAIR are the:
	Q70 These questions are about the behaviour you see from other drivers, cyclists and pedestrians on our roads. There are also additional questions for young drivers, cyclists and parents.This section should take around 4 minutes.If you would prefer not to answer these questions please select skip.
	Q71 Please choose how often you feel the following issues happen in your area?
	Q72 Are you a young driver? (under 24 years of age)
	Q73 As a young driver what are you worried about when it comes to driving safely?
	Q74 Do you ever cycle?
	Q75 Is there anything that stops you cycling or puts you off? Please tell us your main reasons for not cycling.
	Q76 Do you worry about being involved in an accident while cycling?
	Q77 What are you most concerned about in particular?
	Q78 What safety equipment do you use?
	Q79 Why don’t you use any safety equipment?
	Q80 Do you have children? If so, do they attend school?
	Q81 How do your children usually travel to school?   (if your children access more than one school please answer for the school furthest away)
	Q82 How long does this journey normally take?
	Q83 Would you encourage your children to cycle or walk more often after knowing the above?
	Q84 Are there any barriers that stop your children from cycling or walking to school? (tick all that apply)
	Q85 The next few questions are about how you look after your health, where you get advice and information from and whether anything prevents you from looking after your health.This section should take about 2 minutes to complete.If you would prefer not to answer these questions please select skip.
	Q86 Self-care is about recognising health problems, taking care of minor ailments or injuries yourself and knowing when to seek medical advice. It’s also about knowing how you can stay as healthy as possible with an existing health problem. Having read this, are you confident about knowing how to look after yourself?
	Q87 Do you know where to find advice and help about looking after yourself?
	Q88 Do you agree that having a healthy lifestyle is part of taking care of yourself?
	Q89 The NHS Website called “Choices” has lots of advice and information on it, including how to access health services such as doctors and dentists and information about different health conditions. Were you aware of this website before now?
	Q90 Do you use it and find it helpful for advice?
	Q91 Would you find the NHS website useful for you?
	Q92 What sorts of things prevent you from looking after your own or your families’ health? (please tick all that apply)
	Q93 The following questions are around your lifestyle, how you have been feeling recently and the support that you access.This section should take about 5 minutes to complete.If you would prefer not to answer these questions please select skip.
	Q94 Below are some statements about feelings and thoughts. Please tick the box that best describes your experience of each over the last 2 weeks (tick one per row).
	Q95 Have any of the following situations had a bad impact on you or your children in the last year (tick all that apply)
	Q96 Did you look for any support on this/these?
	Q97 Where did you look to find this support? Tick all that apply)
	Q98 Did you get the support you needed?
	Q99 Where did you get support from
	Q100 Why not?
	Q101 If you felt low for a long time, who would you seek help and advice from? (tick all that apply)
	Q102 How is your health in general?
	Q103 How many minutes of moderate activity have you done in the last week? E.g. moderate activity is where you raise your heart rate and feel a little out of breath (including gardening, cycling, running, gym, housework, walking)
	Q104 How many portions of fruit and/ vegetables did you eat yesterday? Please include all fresh, frozen, raw, dried or tinned, fruit juices and smoothies but do not include any potatoes you ate.
	Q105 How often do you consume alcohol?
	Q106 Have you ever smoked?
	Q107 Would you support a smoke free zone in and around children’s play areas?
	Q108 This section should take less than 1 minute.If you would prefer not to answer these questions please select skip.
	Q109 How far do you consider it reasonable for you to travel to a routine (non urgent) health or care appointment in a medical centre/ GP Practice?
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